

Office of the Mayor Thaddeus Jones

204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL 60409 Phone (708) 891-8105 www.calumetcity.org

MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE OF SPECIAL PUBLIC SAFETY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, April 18, 2024 6:30. P.M.

A Special Public Safety Meeting of the City Council of the City of Calumet City is being called for Thursday, April 18, 2024, at 6:30. P.M. to be held at Calumet City Hall, 204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, IL.

To participate in the public comments portion of the meeting, please email your comments to mayorsoffice@calumetcity.org. Please limit your words to 300 words or less. Any public comments must be submitted by 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, April 18, 2024. The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Mayor's Report
- 3. Discussion and recommendation on proposed Crossing Guard safety plan for the City of Calumet City with local school districts.
- 4. Discussion and action on Summer Police Safety plan for Calumet City
- 5. Part of the meeting may be held in Executive Session on litigation matters.
- 6. Adjournment

Thaddeus M. Jones, Mayor Posted on Tuesday, April 16, 2024, at 4:48pm.

CC: Mayor Jones
All Aldermen
City Attorney
All Departments
File